

**SC no.449/2021**  
**State Vs. Tejpal Singh @ Baba Jamnu & another**  
**FIR no. 33/2021**  
**PS : Paschim Vihar (East)**  
**u/s. 302/201/34 IPC**

11.10.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused persons are produced from JC.  
Sh. J.K. Tripathi, Ld. LAC for accused Tejpal Singh.  
Sh. Rajbir Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet Singh.  
IO, Inspector Ram Pratap present.

Today case is fixed for arguments on charge as well as for filing of FSL report and Bisra report. IO submits that Bisra report has been received, however, FSL report is not ready and likely to be ready within 10-12 days.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons submit that they will argue the matter on charge only after receiving the FSL report and Bisra report.

Put up for filing of Bisra, FSL report as well as arguments on 25.10.2021.

IO is directed to be present on next date alongwith report.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**11.10.2021**