

**SC no.449/2021**  
**State Vs.Tejjal Singh @ Baba Jamnu and another**  
**FIR no.33/2021**  
**PS : Paschim Vihar (East)**  
**u/s. 302/201/34 IPC**

25.10.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused persons are produced from JC.  
Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rajbir Malik,  
Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet Singh.  
Sh. J.K. Tripathi, Ld. LAC for accused Tejjal.  
IO/Inspector Ram Pratap in person.

Today case is fixed for filing of Bisra and FSL report as well as arguments on charge.

IO submits that priority letter has been sent to FSL to expedite the FSL report.

At this stage, Ld. State Counsel requests to give directions to FSL to expedite the report pertaining to this case.

In view of the facts and circumstances of the case and the fact that both the accused persons are in judicial custody since last 08 months and charge has not been framed yet for want of Bisra and FSL report.

In view of above, Director, FSL is requested to direct the concerned officer to expedite the FSL report pertaining to this case.

Let copy of this order be sent to Director, FSL through IO.

Put up for filing of FSL report and arguments on charge on 03.12.2021.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**25.10.2021**