

SC No. 449/2021
FIR No. 33/2021
PS : Paschim Vihar East
State Vs. Tejpal Singh & Anr.

03.12.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused produced from J.C.
Sh. Rajbir Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet Singh.
Sh. J.K. Tripathi, Ld. LAC for accused Tejpal Singh.

Bail application filed on behalf of accused Manjeet Singh.

Viscera report and FSL report not filed. Let notice be issued to the IO with direction to collect the Viscera report and FSL report and file the same on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for argument on charge on 03.01.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
03.12.2021

At this stage, file put up again on receipt of letter from FSL wherein it is mentioned that FSL report is ready and same be collected. IO has already been directed to collect the same.

Put up on the date fixed.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
03.12.2021