

**SC no. 449/2021**  
**State Vs. Tejpal Singh @ Baba Jamnu**  
**FIR No. 33/2021**  
**PS : Paschim Vihar (East)**

03.01.2022

**The present matter is taken up today through video conferencing pursuant to office order no. 869/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi and endorsed vide order no. 30174-30254/Admn./PD&SJ/West/2021 dated 31.12.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.**

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.  
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet @ Sunny through VC.  
Sh. J.K. Tripathi, Ld. LAC for accused Tejpal Singh through VC.

FSL and Visra report not received.

Issue notice to IO/SHO for filing of FSL and Visra report on

03.03.2022.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**03.01.2022**