

SC no.449/2021
State Vs.Tejpai Singh @ Baba Jamnu and another
FIR no.33/2021
PS : Paschim Vihar (East)
u/s.302/201/34 IPC

03.03.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. J.K. Tripathi, Ld. LAC for accused Tejpai Singh @ Baba
Sh. Rajbir Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet Singh.

Supplementary charge sheet in respect of FSL report, certified copy of CDR, CAF and certificate u/s. 65 Evidence Act is received through assignment from the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Delhi. It be tagged with the main charge sheet.

I have heard arguments on charge from both sides.

Vide my separate order on charge, prima facie offence u/s. 302(I)/201/34 IPC is made out against both the accused persons and separate charges are framed to which both the accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

I have also heard arguments on the bail application of accused Manjeet Singh listed for today.

Vide my separate order, the said bail application is dismissed.

Copy of this order be given dasti, as prayed.

Case be re-notified for PE on 18.05.2022.

PW Rinku, IO and MHC(M) with case property, if any, be called for next date.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
03.03.2022