

SC no.449/2021
State Vs.Tejpgal Singh @ Baba Jamnu
FIR no.33/2021
PS : Paschim Vihar (East)
u/s.302/301/34 IPC

18.05.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet.
Sh. J.K. Tripathi, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Tajpal.
IO absent and sent a request.

PW Rinku absent despite service. Let he be called through IO for next date.

IO and MHC(M) be also called for next date.

Put up for PE on 04.08.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
18.05.2022