

SC No. 449/2021
STATE Vs. TEJPAL SINGH@BABA JAMNU
FIR No. 33 /2021
PS Paschim Vihar East
u/s. 304/201/34 IPC

03.11.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons are produced from J/C
alongwith their respective counsel namely Sh. J.K
Tripathi for accused Baba Jammu and Sh. Rajiv
Malik for accused Sunny.

PW-1 Rinku is present, examined-in-chief, partly
cross-examined and discharged. His further cross examination is
deferred at the request of witness. He be summoned again for the
NDOH.

**Put up for PE 09.12.2022. Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
03.11.2022