

SC no. 449/2021
State Vs. Tejpal Singh @ Baba Jamnu
FIR No. 33/2021
PS Paschim Vihar East
U/s 304/201/34 IPC

09.12.2022

Present: Ms. Garima Gupta, Ld. Substitute Addl PP for the
State.

Sh. Rajbir Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet
Singh @ Sunny.

PW Rinku and Soma in person.

DO/ASI Anil, SI Manoj and IO/Inspector Ram Pratap
in person.

Summons issued to PW ASI Anil Kumar, Inspector
Ram Partap and SI Manoj received back served.

PW-1 Rinku further cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for further PE on **14.02.2023**.

Let the remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith
case property, if any, be called for the NDOH.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
09.12.2022