

SC NO. 449/2021
FIR NO. 33/2021
PS PASCHIM VIHAR EAST
STATE VS. TEJPAL SINGH @ BABA JAMNU

20.03.2023

Present : Mr. Zenul Abeen, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Sh. J.K. Tirpathi, Ld. LAC for accused Tejpal.

Accused Tejpal, Manjeet Singh produced from JC.

Sh. R.S. Malik, Ld. Counsel for the accused Manjeet Singh.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-3 ASI Anil Kumar partly examined and further examination is deferred.

No other PW to examine.

Put up now on **29.05.2023** for further examination of abovesaid PW and PE. Let other material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) with case property if any be also summoned.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
20.03.2023