

SC No.449/2021
FIR No.33/2021
PS Paschim Vihar East
State Vs. Tejpal Singh @ Baba
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

23.09.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Manjeet.
Sh. J.K. Tirpathi, Ld. LAC for the accused Tejpal.
Accused Tejpal produced from JC.
Accused Manjeet present on bail.

Matter is listed today for PE. However, no PW in present.

Inadvertently summons were not issued for evidence. Asst. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Put up the matter **14.12.2023** for PE. Let material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) with case property if any be also summoned.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
23.09.2023