

SC NO.449/2021  
STATE VS. TEJ PAL SINGH and MANJEET SINGH.  
FIR NO.33/2021  
PS PASCHIM VIHAR EAST

26.03.2024

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld.Addl PP for State  
Both accused are present along with their ld.counsels.

PW-5 Lakhvinder Sharm,photographer and PW-6 Biran Yadav are present examined in chief and cross examined and discharged. No other PW is present today.

Now to come up on **3.7.2024 for PE.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**26.03.2024**