

STATE VS. TEJPAL SINGH
SC 449/2021
FIR 33/2021
PS PASCHIM VIHAR EAST.

03.07.2024

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Id. APP for the State.

Accused Manjeet singh on bail.

Acused Tejinder singh produced from JC along with Id.cousnel

Sh. J.K.Tripathi, Id.LAC

PW-7 ASI Sadhu Ram present, examined in chief and cross
examined and discharged. No other PW is present.

Put up on **27.9.2024 for PE.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)

ASJ-02/West/Delhi

03.07.2024