

STATE VS. TEJPAL SINGH @ BABA JAMMU
SC 449/2021
FIR 33/2021
PS PASCHM VIHAR EAST.

27.09.2024

Ld.Presiding officer is on half day leave.

Present: Ms.Parul Singh, Ld.Addl.PP for the State

Accused Manjeet absent.

Sh.Sandeep Kashyap, Ld.counsel for Manjeet appeared through VC.

Accused Tejpal Singh produced from JC along with counsel

Sh.J.K.Tripathi, Ld.LAC

PW WHC Shailja and Insp. Ram Pratap are present.

As per directions, **Put up on 23.12.2024 for PE.**

READER
27.09.2024