

SC NO. 449/2021
STATE Vs. TEJPAL SINGH@BABA JAMNU
FIR NO. 33/2021
PS (Paschim Vihar East)

22.05.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons produced from J/C.
Sh. J.K. Tripathi, Ld. LAC for accused Tejpal.

PW-8 ASI Shiv Charan is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-9 HC Ashish is present, partly examined-in-chief and further examination in chief is deferred as it is lunch time and after the lunch time, witness is not available. **He be summoned again for the NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **03.09.2025. Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
22.05.2025