

SC no. 449-2021
State Vs. Tejpal Singh & Anr.
FIR no. 33/2021
PS : Paschim Vihar East
u/s. 304(I) r/w Sec. 34, 201 IPC

22.11.2025

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rajbir Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet.

Sh. J. K. Tripathi, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for accused Tej Pal Singh @ Baba.

IO/Inspector Ram Pratap and PW11 HC Shylaja.

Today, the present matter is fixed for PE.

PW11 HC Shylaja is examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW CT. Umed not present. ***B/W for an amount of Rs. 5000/- be issued against him with one surety in the like amount, for NDOH.***

Put up for PE on ***20.01.2026. PWs and MHC (M) be summoned afresh with case property, if any, for NDOH.***

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
22.11.2025