

SC No. 449/2021
State Vs. Tejpal Singh @ Baba Jamnu
FIR No.33/2021
PS (PVE)
20.01.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. J.K. Tripathi, Ld. LAC for the accused Tejpal.
Sh. Rajbir Malik, Ld. Counsel for the accused Manjeet through VC.
Accused Manjeet in person on bail.
Accused Tejpal not produced from JC. ***Issue production warrants qua him for NDOH.***
Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

Insp. Ram pratap and SI Manoj not present despite service. However, a request for exemption has been made. The same stands allowed. ***They be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Ct Umed is present upon execution of BWs. He is warned to be careful in future. However, he is discharged unexamined for today as accused is not produced from JC owing to Republic Day Arrangements. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

SHO concerned is directed to place on record the relevant photographs, which are there in the CD, which is part of record. Further, he is directed to supply the copy of said photographs to accused persons on or before the NDOH.

No other PW present for examination.

Put up now on 16.03.2026. Witnesses be summoned as per L.O.W a/w MHC(M) concerned with case property, if any for NDOH

List the pending application of accused Tejpal for registration of a case on date fixed above.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
20.01.2026