

CNR No. DLWT01-006155-2021

SC No. 449/2021

State Vs. Tejpal Singh @ Baba Jamnu & Anr.

FIR No.33/2021

PS (PVE)

u/s 302 IPC

10.02.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State.

None for accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail on behalf of applicant/accused *Tejpal* and the same has emanated out of a pending trial before this court.

Neither Ld. Counsel for accused is present nor reply has been filed.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 16.03.2026 for filing of reply/arguments. *IO be summoned for NDOH a/w reply.*

(VINEET KUMAR)  
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI  
10.02.2026